U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEError! Bookmark not defined.
Patent and Trademark Office

5/10/02- 10:	2092727	Attorney Docket No.: 4452-472	
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMAR Please record the attached original documents or			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fichtel & Sachs AG	Name: SRAM C	Name: SRAM Corporation	
	Internal Address:	•	
		222 No. 41 TO 11 TO 12	
[] Individuals(s) [] Association		333 North Kingsburg, 4th Floor	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State	City: Chicago		
[x] Other-Shareholder Company - Germany	Country/State/Zip	Illinois 60622	
	[] Associati [] General F [] Limited F [x] Corporati [] Other	I Citizenship on Partnership Partnership con-State Illinois I addresses attached? [] yes [2] no	
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other		- 11 1: 07 - 12 0: 07	
Execution Date May 02, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):	l p. T1-	and Deviatorian No. (a).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,268	mark Registration No.(s): 3,144, 2,268,101, 2,245,377, 2,244,164, 144, 1,970,779, 1,519,738, 1,520,776,	
Additional m	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] N	ło	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and trademarks involved: [10]	
Name: Lance J. Lieberman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\ \begin{align*} \	
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavan			
Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1210	1 ·	nt number: <u>03-2412</u>	
City: New York State: NY ZIP:		copy of this page if paying by	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	77		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original document	
	Signature otal number of pages includir	May 2, 2002 Date g cover sheet, attachments and document [3]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	onot detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
5/2002 TB1071 00000244 2268144			

40.00 OP 225.00 OP

COROLL CHIERANCE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FICHTEL & SACHS AG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks") that are listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which Trademarks are the subject of the respective U.S. Trademark Registrations (the "Registrations") correspondingly listed on the attached Schedule A, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS. SRAM CORPORATION OF 1333 NORTH KINGSBURY ROAD, 4TH FLOOR, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60622 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks and the said Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for already-settled good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer over unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of the said Trademarks, and in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ppa.

Fichtel & Sachs A(

Dated: 02.05.2002

Name: Gerhard Schulz

Title: General Couns 2 Pater

Jürgen Albert Patent Manager

Q:\IJI \4452-472

TRADEMAR MOZI JUNI ZE EREL BU EN STEEL: 002506 FRAME: 0658

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
SACHS POWER GLIDE in Design	2,268,144
SACHS P5 PENTASPORT in Design	2,268,101
SACHS T3 TORPEDO in Design	2.245,377
NEOS SACHS in Design	2,244,164
CENTURA SACHS in Design	2,244,162
SUPER 7 SACHS in Design	2,002,144
SACIIS SUPER 7 in Design	1,970,779
TORPEDO PENTASPORT	1,519.738
PENTASPORT	1,520,776
SACHS ORBIT in Design	1.246,989

QALJ1.4452.472